

5 February 2025

ASX ANNOUNCEMENT

APA Group (ASX: APA)

NOTICE OF 2025 HALF YEAR RESULTS PRESENTATION

APA Group (ASX:APA) will announce its results for the half year ended 31 December 2024 (1H25) on Monday, 24 February 2025.

A briefing for analysts and investors will be held on the day, hosted by Adam Watson, Chief Executive Officer and Managing Director, and Garrick Rollason, Chief Financial Officer at 10:30am Australian Eastern Daylight Time (AEDT).

The briefing will be a live audio webcast and accessible from the APA website: www.apa.com.au/investors.

To participate and ask questions in the briefing, pre-registration is required via the following <u>link.</u> Registered participants will receive a calendar invitation, dial-in details and a unique code which is to be quoted when dialling into the call.

ENDS

Authorised for release by Amanda Cheney

Company Secretary APA Group Limited

For further information, please contact:

Investor enquiries:

Andrew Nairn

General Manager Investor Relations

Telephone: +61 3 8416 2887 Mob: +61 437 166 497

Email: ir@apa.com.au

Media enquiries:

Michael Cox

Head of Media Relations & Financial Communications

Telephone: +61 2 8650 5560

Mob: +61 429 465 227

Email: michael.cox@apa.com.au

About APA Group (APA)

APA is a leading Australian Securities Exchange (ASX) listed energy infrastructure business. As Australia's energy infrastructure partner, we own and/or manage and operate a diverse, \$26 billion portfolio of gas, electricity, solar and wind assets. Consistent with our purpose, securing Australia's energy future, we deliver around half of the nation's domestic gas through 15,000 kilometres of gas pipelines that we own, operate and maintain. Through our investments in electricity transmission assets, we connect Victoria with South Australia, Tasmania with Victoria and New South Wales with Queensland, providing vital flexibility and support for the grid. We also own and operate power generation assets, including gas powered, wind and solar assets across the country. APA Infrastructure Limited is a wholly owned subsidiary of APA Infrastructure Trust and is the borrowing entity of APA Group. For more information visit APA's website, apa.com.au.